	Alneier		09	/719193		
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1	790	528 Rec'd PCT/P	TO 08 DEC 2000 S. Department of Commerce alent and Trademark Office PATENT		
		-25-200	1			
12	p. 8.00 1					
	RE(''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	01592833	ET :			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission	Type Cor	nveyance Ty	· —			
New		Assignment	Security Agreeme	nt		
Document	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
1 1 -	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Corrective	Frame #e Document	(For I	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)		
Reel #	Frame #	D	epartmental File	Secret File		
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties at	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Louis GOUBIN			05 28 1999		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party	Jacques PATARIN			Month Day Year 05 28 1999		
Name (line 1)	Jacques TATAKIN			700 / 710 10		
Name (line 2)				-09/ //9/93		
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names of rece	'		
Name (line 1)	BULL CP8			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	68 Route de Versailles			domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached.		
				(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Louveciennes	FRANCE State/Country	78434 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Edward J. Kondracki					
Address (line 1)	MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.	C.				
Address (line 2)	Suite 500, 1751 Pinnacle Drive					
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102-3833	j				
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
13712.2000 TVC11	j					
02 FC: 581	40.00 04					
Public burden reporti	ing for this collection of information is estimated to average a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	proximately 30 minutes g this burden estimate to	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch	g ume for reviewing the document and nief Information Officer, Washington,		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be including the including data reded to complete the Cover Sneet. Send comments regiding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Q.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0524

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	703/903-9000			
Name	Edward J. Kondracl	ci				
Address (line 1)	MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 500, 1751 Pinnacle Drive					
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102-3833					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docume	nt #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 05 28 1999						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
	Enter PCT application number					
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501165						
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Edward J. Kondracki	durch bankering	December 8, 2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

US 03826/CORLU Bernard

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

GOUBIN Louis

PATARIN Jacques

both of French nationality, domiciled, respectively, at :

3 rue Brown-Séquard **75015 PARIS** France

11, rue Amédée Dailly 78220 VIROFLAY **FRANCE**

sell and assign to BULL CP8, a corporation organised under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Procédé de sécurisation d'un ou plusieurs ensembles électroniques mettant en oeuvre un même algorithme cryptographique avec clé secrète, une utilisation du procédé et l'ensemble électronique."

"Method for Making Secure One or Several Computer Installations Using A Common Secret Key Algorithm, Use of the Method and a Computer System Utilizing the Method"

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I/we authorise and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL CP8 or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

May 28, 1999

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

GOUBIN Louis

Date: May 28, 1999

PATARIN Jacques

p taring

PATENT REEL: 011460 FRAME: 0526

Page 1 / 1